

**REDWOOD COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT  
SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES**

LETTING DATE: JULY 11, 2019

PROJECT: SP 064-605-030  
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
AND APPROACHES

SPECIFICATION NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE TOTAL				Everstrong Construction 30263 County Highway 1 Redwood Falls, MN 56283 DBE Commitment: 1.24%		M & K Bridge Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 495 Walnut Grove, MN 56180 DBE Commitment: 1.9%		Structural Specialties, Inc. P.O. Box 502 Hutchinson, MN 55350 DBE Commitment: 1.9%	
		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 40,000.00	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,758.50	\$ 35,758.50	\$ 13,573.40	\$ 13,573.40	\$ 40,454.56	\$ 40,454.56
2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	\$ 20.00	8	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LF	\$ 10.00	48	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 192.00
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	1230	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,382.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,920.00
2105.507	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD. 10% (CV)	CY	\$ 15.00	440	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,280.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON	CY	\$ 7.00	604	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,322.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,624.00
2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	CY	\$ 12.00	475	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,087.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,612.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,850.00
2123.510	3 CU YD SHOVEL	HOUR	\$ 140.00	8	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
2123.510	DOZER	HOUR	\$ 150.00	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00
2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	\$ 22.00	1272	\$ 27,984.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,528.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 21,624.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 30,082.80
2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	\$ 5.00	148	\$ 740.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 407.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 399.60	\$ 2.70	\$ 399.60
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2C)	TON	\$ 70.00	594	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 68,904.00	\$ 115.75	\$ 68,755.50	\$ 115.75	\$ 68,755.50
2401.503	TYPE S (TL-4) BARRIER CONC. (3S52)	LF	\$ 95.00	191	\$ 18,145.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,415.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,145.00
2401.507	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE(3B52)	CY	\$ 700.00	71	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 44,375.00
2401.508	REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	PD	\$ 1.25	39390	\$ 49,237.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 41,359.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 39,390.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 51,207.00
2401.508	REINFORCEMENT BARS (STAINLESS-75KSI)	PD	\$ 4.25	530	\$ 2,252.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,312.50
2401.601	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	LS	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00
2401.601	SLOPE PREPARATION	LS	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
2401.618	BRIDGE SLAB CONCRETE (3YHPC-M)	SF	\$ 17.00	3673	\$ 62,441.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,095.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 80,806.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 88,152.00
2402.502	FLOOR DRAIN TYPE B706 MODIFIED	EA	\$ 250.00	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,257.00	\$ 5,028.00
2402.502	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD TYPE 1	EA	\$ 250.00	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 146.50	\$ 1,172.00
2405.503	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS MN45	LF	\$ 215.00	373	\$ 80,195.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 102,575.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 102,575.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 116,376.00
2405.503	DIAPHRAGMS FOR TYPE MN 45 PREST. BEAMS	LF	\$ 150.00	66	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,920.00
2406.504	BRIDGE APPROACH PANELS	SQ YD	\$ 162.00	167	\$ 27,054.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 25,885.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 35,905.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 35,070.00
2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	\$ 12,500.00	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
2452.502	C.I.P. CONC. TEST PILES 90 FT. LONG 12"	EA	\$ 8,000.00	2	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00
2452.502	PILE POINTS 12"	EA	\$ 200.00	12	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00
2452.603	C-I-P CONCRETE PILING 12"	LF	\$ 40.00	800	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,600.00
2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE VII	SY	\$ 4.00	730	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,825.00
2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	TON	\$ 40.00	955	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 35,335.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 35,335.00
2554.502	END TREATMENT TANGENT TERMINAL	EA	\$ 2,500.00	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 13,800.00
2554.503	TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN TRANSITION TYPE 31	LF	\$ 35.00	100	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00
2554.503	TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN TYPE 31	LF	\$ 25.00	137	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,356.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,356.50
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2573.501	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LF	\$ 3.50	606	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,212.00
2573.503	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER (2 FT DEPTH)	LF	\$ 15.00	300	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	\$ 6.00	172	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 430.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 602.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 602.00
2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SY	\$ 3.00	1435	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 4,018.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 4,018.00
2575.504	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT CATEGORY 3	SY	\$ 8.00	160	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00
2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	M GAL	\$ 8.00	16	\$ 128.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	\$ 1.50	465	\$ 697.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 465.00
2582.503	6" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	\$ 2.00	930	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 976.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00
2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LF	\$ 2.00	93	\$ 186.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00

PARTICIPATING	\$ 606,261.50	\$ 604,906.00	\$ 619,097.50	\$ 692,982.46
NON-PARTICIPATING	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
TOTAL	\$ 606,421.50	\$ 605,066.00	\$ 619,137.50	\$ 693,302.46
TOTAL	\$ 606,421.50	\$ 605,066.00	\$ 619,137.50	\$ 693,302.46